This measure directs the Corporation Commission to enforce the provisions and promulgate rules 

regarding these commercial solar energy facility requirements. The Corporation Commission 

estimates the total recurring fiscal impact of this measure to be One Hundred Twenty Thousand 

Dollars ($120,000) along with a one-time fiscal impact of Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000) to 

promulgate rules.  

As written, the total fiscal impact of this measure on FY-26 budgetary resources is One Hundred 

Twenty Eight Thousand Dollars ($128,000). 

Prepared By: Jay St Clair, House Fiscal Staff 

Other Considerations 

None.